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Global Threats Assessment

Confidence in Response to Threats

Global Gap Between Priority Of Threat And Level Of Preparation

Willingness To Engage In World Affairs
World Affairs Influencers

World Affairs Values

International Institutions and Agreements

COVID Response
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METHODOLOGY

These are the results of a 28-market survey conducted by Ipsos
on its Global Advisor online platform. Ipsos interviewed a total of
22,016 adults aged 18-74 in the United States, Canada,
Malaysia, South Africa, and Turkey, and 16-74 in 23 other
markets between Friday, September 24 and Friday, October 8,
2021.

The sample consists of approximately 1,000 individuals in each
of Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, mainland China, France,
Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Japan, Spain, and the U.S., and
500 individuals in each of Argentina, Chile, Colombia, Hungary,
India, Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Russia,
Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden, and Turkey.

The samples in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France,
Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, the Netherlands,
Poland, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, and the U.S. can be
taken as representative of their general adult population under
the age of 75.

The samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India,
Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and
Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent
than the general population. The survey results for these
countries should be viewed as reflecting the views of the more
“connected” segment of their population.

© Ipsos | World Affairs

The data is weighted so that each country’s sample composition
best reflects the demographic profile of the adult population
according to the most recent census data.

“The Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all
the countries and markets where the survey was conducted. It
has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or
market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Where results do not sum to 100 or the ‘difference’ appears to
be +/-1 more/less than the actual, this may be due to rounding,
multiple responses, or the exclusion of “don't know” or not stated
responses.

The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a
credibility interval with a poll of 1,000 accurate to +/- 3.5
percentage points and of 500 accurate to +/- 5.0 percentage
points. For more information on Ipsos' use of credibility intervals,
please visit the Ipsos website.

The publication of these findings abides by local rules and
regulations.



GLOBAL THREATS
ASSESSMENT

Citizens of 28 Countries Assess Threats and
Engagement in International Affairs
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OVER THE LAST YEAR THE WORLD BECAME MORE DANGEROUS

CHANGE TOTAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE [l
Global Country Average n/c 49% 829  SOMEWHAT AGREE
Colombia 20, [ — 37% 91%
Peru n/c -~ 38% 90%
South Korea -3% 66% 88%
United States 1% 45% 86%
Chile -29% 37% 86%
South Africa n/c 39% 86%
Turkey 1% 35% 85%
Argentina -4% 40% 85%
Mexico 2% 40% 84%
Canada n/c 52% 83%
Brazil 1% 42% 83%
France n/c 55% 82%
Poland 4% 53% 82%
Australia -4% 50% 82%
Belgium -1% S57% 82%
Hungary 2% 53% 81%
Japan -3% 58% 80%
Saudi Arabia -1% 51% 80%
Great Britain -4% 54% 80%
Russia -4% 50% 80%
Spain -2% 58% 80%
Netherlands 2% 54% 79%
India -1% S 79% Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU
Sweden 5% 43% 78% AGREE OR DISAGREE ABOUT
ltaly n/c 56% 77% THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:
Malaysia. 9% 52% 77%  BASEALLRESPONDENTS
Germany -2% 55% 7% ECI;ANGE): CHANGE FROM 2020]
China -7% 55% 68%

5 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or @
affluent than the general population.




WHEN YOU REALLY THINK ABOUT IT, MORE THINGS ARE GETTING BETTER
IN THE WORLD THESE DAYS THAN ARE GETTING WORSE

CHANGE

Global Country Average 3% 40% 49% TOTAL AGREE ;T;sxﬁ:iﬁgii ]
China 6% 72% 86%
India 8% 53% 79%
Saudi Arabia 5% 52% 73%
Malaysia 5% 60% 72%
Mexico 5% 50% 58%
Peru -1% 45% 57%
South Korea 79, &34 53% 55%
Russia -49% 45% 53%
Colombia 39 41% 51%
Germany 5o, 44% 50%
Chile 59 40% 49%
Sweden _gu 42% 49%
Argentina o 42% 49%
Brazil _go 39% 49%
South Africa /¢ 33% 47%
Poland 30 42% 47%
Australia 30 36% 43%
Spain 119 36% 43%
Netherlands 10 37% 43%
Great Britain 40, 36% 43%
Hungary _30 36% 43%
ltaly 1194 38% 42% Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU
Canada 39 35% 40% AGREE OR DISAGREE ABOUT
United States _g, 30% 34% THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:
Belgum o 2796 319% BASE; ALL RESPONDENTS
France o, 27% 31% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]
Turkey 30 17% 26%

0 0
6 — © Ipsos | World Affairs Japan 4% 24% 25%

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or @
affluent than the general population.




GLOBAL THREAT ASSESSMENT
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

g
)
2020201920182017 201620152014 _ 700 ; m Oct 2021
Being hacked for fraudulent A
or espionage purposes 7 Yo m Sept 2020
1% -1% 5% -4% 1% 1% 8% M?O% .Sept 2019
na = Nov 2018
m Oct 2017
m Oct 2016
8% 27% 2% -4% 2% -1% -7% Major Healt:'(gﬁr'dce&'st;; m Oct 2015
m Oct 2014
m Oct 2013
Sept 2012
May 2011
i ' Aug 2010
4% -1% 4% -1% 4% 1% 4% Major Natural Disaster

in Your Country

1A. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL THE
THREAT IS OF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING HAPPENING IN THE
NEXT TWELVE MONTHS?
(SELECT ONE FOR EACH)

BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA

2021 (N=20515)

0
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Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.

1% -1% 5% -8% 5% 2% 7% Nuclear / Chemical
Attack in the World




GLOBAL THREAT ASSESSMENT
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

H2%
’ 65%
20202019201820172016 20152014 H 0 m Oct 2021
B

Terrorist Attack

URCTIgeII Ty ———————————————————————————— % 6 " Sept 2020
1% 7% 1% -8% 1% 2% 14% _?% = Sept 2019
43% > = Nov 2018
60%, m Oct 2017
ik
0 m Oct 2016

. 0,
security for you or your %00 m Oct 2015

-1% nlc 3% -4% 1% 1% 10%

The personal safety and iiﬂ%{)

family members being

0,
violated ;’%@00 = Oct 2014
n/a ° m Oct 2013
% Sept 2012
. . . YA May 2011
A violent conflict breaking 79270
' 3 Aug 2010
out between ethnic or 8?’ ug
1% 1% 3% -3% n/c nlc 9% 0

minority groups in your —0
country —]E/%%

1A. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL THE

0 0 4’.;49 THREAT IS OF ANY OF THE
22% FOLLOWING HAPPENING IN THE

Your Country Entering 4 % NEXT TWELVE MONTHS?
S (SELECT ONE FOR EACH)
3% -5% n/c -5% -1% nic 3% Armed Conflict with 51/‘% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
AN U Y | e — 4%%00 ’ 202l
0
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Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.



GLOBAL THREAT ASSESSMENT
TOPBOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat)

CHANGE FROM

2020201920182017 201620152014 m Oct 2021

m Sept 2020
m Sept 2019
mNov 2018
m Oct 2017
m Oct 2016
m Oct 2015
m Oct 2014
m Oct 2013
Sept 2012
May 2011
Aug 2010

Being hacked for fraudulent
Or espionage purposes
2% nlc -1% -4% n/lc 2% 3%

Major Natural Disaster

0 -20 0 0 0 0 .
3% 2% 1% n/lc 2% 1% 2% in Your Country

Major Health Epidemic in

-7% 15% -1% -2% 1% n/c -5%
Your Country

1A. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL THE

(;3% FOLLOWING HAPPENING IN THE
- - NEXT TWELVE MONTHS?
Nuclear 7 ChemiCa  ———————————————————————— .-, ' (SELECT ONE FOR EACH)
1% -2% 1% -5% 2% 3% 2% Attack in the Worlcl  E——————— ) )/ 2% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
— e 202 (N2

19%
0
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Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.



GLOBAL THREAT ASSESSMENT
TOPBOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat)
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10%
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Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.



A MAJOR HEALTH EPIDEMIC BREAKING OUT IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Turkey
South Africa
United States
Malaysia
Australia
Great Britain
Mexico
India
Canada
Spain
Russia
Brazil
Peru
Colombia
France
Belgium
Chile
Argentina
Japan
Hungary
Netherlands
Poland
Italy
South Korea
Sweden
Germany
Saudi Arabia
11 - © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the

general population.

-8%
-5%
1%
-5%
4%
-7%
-9%
2%
-6%
-3%
-11%
1%
-5%
-10%
-6%
-12%
-11%
-15%
-13%
-6%
-10%
-15%
-9%
-14%
-16%
-6%
-15%
-14%

e 10

e e e s
e s
e e r
e s

S B
S 9%
S s
s,
L s
ST
e e
L 2
e X

S 9%
S 68
S 6%
N
S ea%
O 65
e
S 3%
R H
L e0%
B Ssiieeee
S 5%
S %
S 8%

Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING HAPPENING IN THE
NEXT TWELVE MONTHS-A VERY
REAL THREAT, A SOMEWHAT
REAL THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
REAL THREAT OR NOT A REAL
THREAT AT ALL?

BASE: (N=21016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2019]




A MAJOR NATURAL DISASTER OCCURRING IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Peru

Turkey
Mexico
Spain

Chile
Colombia
United States
Japan

India
Australia
Brazil
Belgium
Germany
France
Argentina
Russia

Italy
Malaysia
South Africa
Canada
South Korea
Hungary
Great Britain
Netherlands
Poland
Saudi Arabia

Sweden
12 - © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or

affluent than the general population.

300 e 69%

1%

s

Soo [ 90%

4%

S

2000 I s,

-5%
-3%

e
e e

20 D 85
1 L %

-2%
30 D 1A%
Ao L 68%

33 L 68%

8% L 6%

7%
n/c
1%
-5%

1%
8%
e L 2%
4o P 60%
600 [ 2%

1700 O 5%

119 L 4%

99 L 44%

906 [ 32%

A S B e i

Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING HAPPENING IN THE
NEXT TWELVE MONTHS-A VERY
REAL THREAT, A SOMEWHAT
REAL THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
REAL THREAT OR NOT A REAL
THREAT AT ALL?

BASE: (N=21016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2019]




A TERRORIST ATTACK TAKING PLACE IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Turkey
France
Russia

Great Britain
India

United States
Spain
Belgium
Colombia
Sweden
Peru
Germany
Netherlands
Australia
Italy

South Africa
Canada
Chile
Malaysia
Mexico
Japan
Argentina
Poland
Hungary
South Korea

_ Brazil
13 - © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.

400 . 629

306 87%
4% - 84%
4% T 81%
79 80%

Ao D T9%
500 L T9%
6oo [ TT%
6o L T
-200 [ 7%

gop I T2%

2000 I T

-3%
7%
3%
9%
1%
6%
2%
6%

-4%
10% O A4%
6%
8%
1%
-1%

Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING HAPPENING IN THE
NEXT TWELVE MONTHS-A VERY
REAL THREAT, A SOMEWHAT
REAL THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
REAL THREAT OR NOT A REAL
THREAT AT ALL?

BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA AND
SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2019]




A VIOLENT CONFLICT BREAKING OUT BETWEEN ETHNIC OR MINORITY

GROUPS IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

Global Country Average -19 [ " 60%
South Africa 49 [ 2%
Turkey 89 [ 1%
India 206 [ T5%
United States -9 [ %
Chile -0 [ %
Colombia n/c [ 13%
Peru 180 [ 68%
Mexico 796 [ 64%
France 190 [ 2%
Spain 50 T 61%
Russia 190 [ 60%
Sweden 29 ] 60%
Hungary 99 [ 59%
Brazil 200 [ 58%
Belgium 10 [ 56%
Great Britain -100% [ 55%
Australia -9 [ 54% THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF THE
Argentina -4% [ By FOLLOWING HAPPENING IN THE
Germany 69 ] 54% NEXT TWELVE MONTHS-A VERY
REAL THREAT, A SOMEWHAT
Canada 39 I B4% REAL THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
Malaysia 306 [ 54% REAL THREAT OR NOT A REAL
Netherlands -296 [ 53% e cha AN
South Korea -8% [ AB% SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
Poland -4 [ 46% (CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020
taly nic [ 45%
14— ©1psos | World Afiais Japan 4% [ 40% M
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




YOUR COUNTRY BEING INVOLVED IN AN ARMED CONFLICT WITH ANOTHER

NATION

TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

Global Country Average 3% [ 46%
Turkey 5% [ 8%
United States 190 [ 4%
India 4% [ 12%
Colombia -49% [ 6%
Russia 206 O 64%
SouthKorea -99% [ 58%
Australia 89 [ 56%
France 100 [ 2%
Poland 4% [ 5%
Japan 59 [ A%
Great Britain 8% [ 489
South Africa 296 FE T 46%
Malaysia 996 [ 41%
Peru 1200 [ A%
Spain 8% [ A0%
Brazil n/c [0 A0%
Chile 696 [ 36% TR SR AN R T
Mexico 9% [ 3y FOLLOWING HAPPENING IN THE
Netherlands 50 I 349% NEXT TWELVE MONTHS-A VERY
REAL THREAT, A SOMEWHAT
Canada 29 [ 33% REAL THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
Argentina 10% REAL THREAT OR NOT A REAL
Germany 5% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA AND
Italy 3% SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
Hungary 4% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]
Belgium 3%
15 - © Ipsos | World Affairs ~ Sweden n/c M
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




A NUCLEAR, BIOLOGICAL OR CHEMICAL ATTACK TAKING PLACE SOMEWHERE

IN THE WORLD
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average -1%
Turkey -5%

Colombia 1%

Mexico 1%
India -3%
Chile -1%
Peru -3%

South Africa -2%
Argentina 1%
Australia 3%

United States 3%

Spain -1%
Sweden 29 [ 65%
Hungary -200 [ 65%
Malaysia 496 [ 65%
Canada 49 [ 64%

Japan -200 [ 64%

Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL

Brazil 3% [ . 63% THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF THE
GreatBritain -59 [ 2% FOLLOWING HAPPENING IN THE
NEXT TWELVE MONTHS-A VERY
SouthKorea 3% [ 6%
REAL THREAT, A SOMEWHAT
Poland 596 [ 5% REAL THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
_20, o) REAL THREAT OR NOT A REAL
Netherlands -29% 56% THREAT AT ALL?
Belgium -4% [ 5% e B L BN E SRR AR
Germany -4% [ 54% (N=20515)
taly v [ 53% ORI o PR A

Russia 196 [ 51%
16 — © Ipsos | World Affairs - France -4% [ 44%

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general M
population.




BEING HACKED FOR FRAUDULENT OR ESPIONAGE PURPOSES

TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average 19 | 75%
South Africa -39 [ %
Sweden 10%
Turkey ni/c
United States 1%
Colombia 2%
Spain 6%
India 4%
Canada 2%
France 2%
Australia -4%
Chile 3%
Russia 5%
Great Britain  -4%
Mexico 5%
Peru -3%
Argentina -4%
Malaysia 1% Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
Belgium n/c THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING HAPPENING IN THE
South Korea -6% NEXT TWELVE MONTHS-A VERY
Brazil -1% REAL THREAT, A SOMEWHAT
REAL THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
Netherlands 7% REAL THREAT OR NOT A REAL
Italy 9% THREAT AT ALL?
Germany -3% BASE: EXCLUDING SAUDI ARABIA
Poland 1% (N=20515)
[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]
Japan -3%
r 0,
17 — © Ipsos | World Affairs Hungary 8% M
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




THE PERSONAL SAFETY AND SECURITY FOR YOU AND YOUR FAMILY MEMBERS

BEING VIOLATED
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
South Africa
Turkey
Colombia
Peru

Chile

India

Mexico
Argentina
United States
Brazil

Russia

Spain

South Korea
Netherlands
Malaysia
Australia
Sweden
Belgium

Italy

France
Canada
Poland
Germany
Great Britain
Japan

18 — © Ipsos | World Affairs ~ Hungary

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general M

population.
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o [ 49%
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190 D 48%

7o L 48%
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e
S 9%
e
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e N s
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S 10%
e e
L e
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Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING HAPPENING IN THE
NEXT TWELVE MONTHS-A VERY
REAL THREAT, A SOMEWHAT
REAL THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
REAL THREAT OR NOT A REAL
THREAT AT ALL?

BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA AND
SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




CONFIDENCE IN
RESPONSE TO
THREATS

Citizens of 28 Countries Assess Threats and
Engagement in International Affairs

19 — © Ipsos | World Affairs




A MAJOR HEALTH EPIDEMIC BREAKING OUT IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Malaysia
India
Australia
Sweden
Saudi Arabia
Turkey
Canada
Netherlands
Chile

Russia
Spain

South Korea
Japan
Mexico

Italy
Hungary
South Africa
Great Britain

-2%
2%
n/c

-6%

-6%
n/a
-2%

-7%

-10%

12%
-6%
5%

-10%

-4%
4%
n/c
n/c
-2%
2%

e 51
N
S 2%
S 9%
O e
i
S 5T
R H Y
N leliAARN
L %
L 3%
S 3%
S 2%
S A%
S 48%
S AT
S A%
S At
A%

Germany -149 [ 46%

United States
Argentina
Peru

Brazil
Colombia
Belgium
France

20 - © Ipsos | World Affairs ~ Poland

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the

general population.

-1%
-7%
-2%
-8%
-3%
8%
8%
-9%

S 46%
L 45%
S A%
S 4A3%
O A3
2%
L A%
L 3%

Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING WERE TO HAPPEN
IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS,
HOW CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS OF
SECURITY AND PROTECTION
COULD BE PROVIDED BY YOUR
GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENCIES
COULD RESPOND EFFECTIVELY
TO?

BASE: (N=20515)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




A MAJOR NATURAL DISASTER OCCURRING IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
India

Japan
Australia
Netherlands
Chile
Canada
Sweden
Malaysia
Mexico
United States
Spain

South Korea
Russia

Peru

Saudi Arabia
Turkey
Colombia
Great Britain
Hungary

-2%
-1%
n/c
-2%
-6%
9%
-2%
-6%
7%
-1%
-3%
7%
-5%
-5%
-2%
n/a
-7%
4%
-4%
2%

Germany -12%

Italy
France
South Africa

5%
-1%
-5%

Argentina -11%

Brazil
Belgium

21 - © Ipsos | World Affairs Poland

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the

general population.
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Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING WERE TO HAPPEN
IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS,
HOW CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS OF
SECURITY AND PROTECTION
COULD BE PROVIDED BY YOUR
GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENCIES
COULD RESPOND EFFECTIVELY
TO?

BASE: (N=20515)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




A TERRORIST ATTACK TAKING PLACE IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
India
Netherlands
Australia
Turkey
Russia
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United States
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Germany
Malaysia
Italy

Peru

South Korea
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Chile
Belgium
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Japan
Hungary
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Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.
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Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING WERE TO HAPPEN
IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS,
HOW CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS OF
SECURITY AND PROTECTION
COULD BE PROVIDED BY YOUR
GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENCIES
COULD RESPOND EFFECTIVELY
TO?

BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA AND
SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




A VIOLENT CONFLICT BREAKING OUT BETWEEN ETHNIC OR MINORITY GROUPS
IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX CONFchEmGTE (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

Global Country Average
India
Australia
Netherlands
Russia

Spain
Canada
Germany
Malaysia
Hungary

Italy

Turkey

Great Britain
South Korea
United States
Peru

Sweden
Mexico

Chile

South Africa
Colombia
Brazil
Belgium
France
Poland
Japan

23 - © Ipsos | World Affairs  Argentina

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.

-1%
2%
-1%
-2%
-6%
10%
-2%
-4%
-8%
-1%
6%
-10%
n/c
4%
-2%
6%
-5%
9%
8%
-3%
1%
-4%
6%
2%
-4%
n/c
-5%

A 46%
L 9%
S 2%
L 58
S B3
L 3%
L 53%
L 48%
S 8%
S 8%
S A%
S Ae%
L 4%
S 46%
L 4%
S 4%
L 45%
L A4%
L A%
S A%
S A0%
L 3%
L 38%
L 3%
L 36%
L 3%
L 3%

Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING WERE TO HAPPEN
IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS,
HOW CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS OF
SECURITY AND PROTECTION
COULD BE PROVIDED BY YOUR
GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENCIES
COULD RESPOND EFFECTIVELY
TO?

BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA AND
SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




YOUR COUNTRY BEING INVOLVED IN AN ARMED CONFLICT WITH ANOTHER

NATION

TOP2BOX CONFD&NIE (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

Global Country Average n/c [ 469%
India -200 [ 0%
Turkey 19% [ 65%
Russia 19 [ 59%
United States -49% [ 59%
Australia -39 [ 55%
Netherlands -10% [ 54%
South Korea -296 [ 54%
Chile 700 L 52%
Great Britain -190 [ B1%
Canada 296 [ 50%
Sweden -200 [ 4%
Spain 3% [ 46%
Germany -6% [ 4%
France 10 [ AA%
Peru -59 [ A% Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
Colombia -19 [ 41% FOLLOWING WERE TO HAPPEN
0 IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS,
ltaly 300 [ A% HOW CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
Belgium 49 T 41% THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS OF
; SECURITY AND PROTECTION
MeX|c.o 8% COULD BE PROVIDED BY YOUR
Malaysia 6% GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENCIES
South Africa 2% COULD RESPOND EFFECTIVELY
Poland -2% o
~e/0 BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA AND
Japan -2% SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
Brazil n/c [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]
Argentina n/c
24 - o Ipsos | World Affairs ~ Hungary n/c M
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




A NUCLEAR, BIOLOGICAL OR CHEMICAL ATTACK TAKING PLACE SOMEWHERE

IN THE WORLD
TOP2BOX CONFIRENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

Global Country Average -1% [ 449%
India 300 [ 8%
South Korea -200 [ 52%
Malaysia 196 T 50%
Turkey -4% [ 50%
Russia -49 [ 50%
Sweden -6% [ 50%
Spain 79 [ 48%
Australia -49% [ A%
Chile 99 [ 4T%
Netherlands -8% [ A%
United States -39 I 46%
Japan 296 [ 44%
Canada -2 [ 44%
Mexico 49 I 43%
Hungary 3% [ 43% Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
Colombia 49 e 42% FOLLOWING WERE TO HAPPEN

o IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS,
Great Britain -19 T 42% HOW CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
Peru 306 [ 42% THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS OF
SECURITY AND PROTECTION
% [ 400
ltaly 6% 40% COULD BE PROVIDED BY YOUR
Germany -6% [ 40% GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENCIES
France 5 [ 38% COULD RESPOND EFFECTIVELY
. TO?
South Africa 3% BASE: EXCLUDING SAUDI ARABIA
Argentina -5% (N=20515)
Brazil -6% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]
Poland -8%
25 - © Ipsos | World Affairs  Belgium -1%
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.



THE PERSONAL SAFETY AND SECURITY OF YOU OR YOUR FAMILY BEING

VIOLATED

TOP2BOX CONFIDENL (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

Global Country Average -1%
India -1%
Australia -5%
Spain 9%
Canada -4%
Malaysia 1%
United States -4%
Netherlands -4%
Great Britain  -1%
South Korea -6%
Turkey -2%
Germany -3%
Russia n/c
Peru -1%
Chile 6%
Italy 2% Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
Brazil 29 IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS,
Mexico 5% HOW CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
Colombia 5% THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS OF
Sweden -100 [ 41% oD B ROV o Yeus
South Africa 3% [ 409 GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENCIES
France 6o [ 40% SO 0D R Ee LY
Japan -296 [ 3% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA AND
Poland -69% [ 38% SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
Argentina 5% [ 38% CraNeE s eraeE FRON 200
Belgium 196 [ 37%
26 - © Ipsos | World Affairs  Hungary -6% [ 36% M
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




HACKING INTO YOUR PUBLIC, PRIVATE OR PERSONAL INFO SYSTEM FOR

FRAUDULENT OR ESPIONAGE PURPOSES
TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
India
Malaysia
South Korea
Australia
Sweden
Spain
Russia
Canada
Chile

Great Britain
United States
Netherlands
Turkey

Italy
Colombia
Germany
Argentina
Peru

Japan
Brazil

South Africa
France
Hungary
Mexico
Poland

27 - © Ipsos | World Affairs Belgium

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.

n/c
7%
1%
2%
-5%
1%
4%
-6%
n/c
11%
4%
-4%
-4%
-1%
2%
3%
-5%
1%
2%
-2%
-9%
-2%
2%
3%
1%
7%
-3%

T ——— 459
S O
S 4%
e e1%
CE e 53%
e 50%
e 50%
T 49%
EE e 49%
EE e 48%
T 47%
e 46%
T 45%
T 44%

CE T, 43%

CE T 43%
S 41%
S 1%
T 41%
CE T 40%
S 39%
S 38%
S 3%
S 3%
T 3%

CE T 36%
CE 30%

Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING WERE TO HAPPEN
IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS,
HOW CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS OF
SECURITY AND PROTECTION
COULD BE PROVIDED BY YOUR
GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENCIES
COULD RESPOND EFFECTIVELY
TO?

BASE: EXCLUDING SAUDI ARABIA
(N=20515)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




GLOBAL GAP
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PRIORITY OF
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LEVEL OF
PREPARATION
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GLOBAL GAP BETWEEN PRIORITY OF THREAT AND LEVEL
OF PREPARATION
TOP2BOX (THREAT | CONFIDENT)

CHANGE
GLoBAL

Your country being involved in an armed conflict with another nation 1% -3%
A major natural disaster occurring in your country** -15% -5%
A terrorist attack taking place in your country -16% -5%
A violent conflict breaking out between ethnic or minority groups in your country -14% n/c
The personal safety and security for you or your family members being violated -14% n/c
A nuclear, biological or chemical attack taking place somewhere in the world -22% n/c
A major health epidemic breaking out in your country** -19% 6%
Some person, organization or country hacking into either your public, private or -30% 204,

personal information system for fraudulent or espionage purposes

* Level of perceived preparation minus level of concern.

© Ipsos | World Affairs ** Saudi Arabia not included in the GAP calculation. @

Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.



WILLINGNESS
TO ENGAGE IN
WORLD AFFAIRS

Citizens of 28 Countries Assess Threats and

Engagement in International Affairs




FREE TRADE IS BENEFICIAL TO MY COUNTRY

Global Country Average
Great Britain

Germany

South Korea

CHANGE

nfc

-1%
2%

1%

6% 61%

Peru
Sweden
Canada
Mexico
Australia
Poland
Netherlands
United States
Malaysia
Russia
Hungary
Chile

India

South Africa
Brazil

Spain

Italy
Belgium
Turkey
Argentina
Colombia
Japan
France

31 - © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.

1%
-2%
n/c
3%
-4%
-7%
-1%
2%
-3%
-2%
1%
1%
-3%
-5%
2%
2%
-1%
1%
n/c
-1%
1%
3%

52%
56%
62%
68%

56%
63%
40%
60%
53%
54%
57%
59%
53%
54%
46%
46%
42%
49%

60%

59%

58%

39%

34%
42%

59%

56%

TOTAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE [l

2% SOMEWHAT AGREE
90%
88%
87%
25% 86%
84%
84%
84%
84%
84%
83%
83%
82%
82%
82%
80%
77%
77%
76%
76%
73%
72% Q1. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU
71% AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH
719% EACH OF THE FOLLOWING
; STATEMENTS?
70% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA AND
70% SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
57% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




GIVEN THE DIFFICULT ECONOMIC ISSUES IN MY COUNTRY TODAY,

MY COUNTRY NEEDS TO FOCUS LESS ON THE WORLD, AND MORE AT HOME

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Colombia
Russia
Malaysia
Peru

Chile
Turkey
Poland
South Africa
Argentina
Australia
Hungary
United States
Brazil

India

Mexico
Canada
France
Japan
Great Britain
Belgium
South Korea
Sweden
Spain

Germany 2%
Italy -1%

Netherlands
32 - © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban,

population.

TOTAL AGREE

w
&
>
I

N
I mo
>

STRONGLY AGREE

SOMEWHAT AGREE
86%
85%

82%
82%

Q1. AND, NOW SOME QUESTIONS
ABOUT YOUR COUNTRY'S
INVOLVEMENT IN WORLD
AFFAIRS. TO WHAT EXTENT DO
YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH
EACH OF THE FOLLOWING
STATEMENTS?

BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA &
SAUDI ARABIA: 2021 (N=20515)
[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]

educated, and/or affluent than the general &



MY COUNTRY HAS A RESPONSIBILITY TO BE A MORAL LEADER IN

THE WORLD AND SET AN EXAMPLE FOR OTHER COUNTRIES TO FOLLOW

TOTAL AGREE

STRONGLY AGREE [l

CHANGE
Global Country Average n/c (NG SOMEWHAT AGREE
Australia n/c [ IENEGEGININGEGEZ7 86%
SEUGCRETSE 23% 86%
Canada -3% [INENEGEETC N 85%
Russia nc [N 77 S 84%
South Korea -1% NN
South Africa 1% [INEGEEE 7 .
Great Britain -6% [N
India -4% (NG 77
VEEWVSCHE7 S  28% |
United States -500 [N
Colombia 50 NGy
SV 38% |
ltaly 39 N7
Brazil 19 [N
Germany -3%
Poland -2 [HNEGEGEGEZ N
Chile 119 [INNINENENEGY7N
Hungary -79 (YL Q1. AND, NOW SOME QUESTIONS
Sweden -29 INEGEGEGEZZE ABOUT YOUR COUNTRY'S
Netherlands  n/c T e e N
Belgium -3% [INEZZ3EE YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH
Turkey -7% [T EACH OF THE FOLLOWING
. STATEMENTS?
Argentina 29, [P N BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA &
Mexico 6% SAUDI ARABIA: 2021 (N=20515)
Japan -1% [ [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]
33 - © Ipsos | World Affairs Spain 4% _ &
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




MY COUNTRY SHOULD WORK WITH OTHER COUNTRIES TOWARDS GLOBAL

GOALS, EVEN IF MY COUNTRY DOES NOT ALWAYS GET EXACTLY WHAT WE.
WAG\IN T CHANGE TOTAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE

obal Country Average n/c 27% 52% 78% SOMEWHAT AGREE

7
Malaysia -494 60% 84%
Turkey 6% 51% 84%
Australia 49 57% 83%
South Korea 194 71% 83%
Spain 294 61% 83%
Great Britain -194 54% 83%
Russia -19 48% 83%
Peru 30 45% 81%
Germany 19 58% 81%
Poland -39 45% 81%
Sweden -294 47% 81%
Canada 39 59% 80%
Argentina 6% 48% 79%
Hungary -1 46% 79%
Brazil 19 46% 79%
South Africa -1% 41% 79%
India 296 44% 78%
Colombia 1% 44% 7%
Mexico n/c 45% 76%
Chile -19 49% 76%
United States -5% 47% 74% Q1. AND, NOW SOME QUESTIONS
Italy n/c 50% 74% ABOUT YOUR COUNTRY'S
Nethertans 2 2% .
France 59 58% 70% YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH
Belgium _29; 53% 70% EACH OF THE FOLLOWING
STATEMENTS?
34 — © Ipsos | World Affairs Japan -1% 58% 68% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA &

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the SAUDI ARABIA: 2021 (N=20515)
general population. [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]



WILLINGNESS TO ENGAGE IN WORLD AFFAIRS — GLOBAL SUMMARY
TOP2BOX AGREE (Strongly Agree/Somewhat Agree)

CHANGE

Free trade is beneficial to my country

79% n/c

My country should work with other countries towards global
goals, even it my country does not always get exactly what we
want

78% n/c

Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my
country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home

75% -3%

My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world
and set an example for other countries to follow

74% n/c

Q1. AND, NOW SOME QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR COUNTRY'S
INVOLVEMENT IN WORLD AFFAIRS. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE OR
DISAGREE WITH EACH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS?

BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA & SAUDI ARABIA: 2021 (N=20515) [CHANGE =
CHANGE FROM 2020]

35 - © Ipsos | World Affairs M

Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.




WILLINGNESS TO ENGAGE IN WORLD AFFAIRS—GLOBAL SUMMARY —

TRACKING
TOP2BOX AGREE (Strongly Agree/Somewhat Agree)

W, o
1

%
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 m Sept 2020

Free trade is beneficial to my country m Sept 2019

n‘c -2% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a nla m Nov 2018

m Oct 2017
o

189 m Oct 2016

/5% m Oct 2015

My country should work with other countries
towards global goals, even if my country
does not always get exactly what we want mOct 2014

Oct 2013
Sept 2012
Oct 2011

n‘c -1% 4% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a nla

Given the difficult economic issues in my
-3% 5% nlc 2% -2% nlc -3% -2% -1% country today, my country needs to focus

less on the world, and more at home
% Q1. AND, NOW SOME QUESTIONS
ABOUT YOUR COUNTRY'S

INVOLVEMENT IN WORLD

AFFAIRS. TO WHAT EXTENT DO
YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH
EACH OF THE FOLLOWING
STATEMENTS?

BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA &
SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)

My country has a responsibility to be
n/c nlc nlc 2% 1% -1% 1% -4% -2% a moral leader in the world and set
an example for other countries to follow

36 — © Ipsios | World Affairs

Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.



WORLD AFFAIRS
INFLUENCERS

Citizens of 28 Countries Assess Threats and
Engagement in International Affairs

37 — © Ipsos | World Affairs




INFLUENCERS
TOP2BOX POSITIVE (Strongly Positive/Somewhat Positive)

] CHANGE FROM

Oct Sept Sept \[e)Y Oct Oct Oct
2021 | 2020 | 2019 | 2018 | 2017 | 2016 | 2015 2020 | 2019 | 2018 | 2017 | 2016 | 2015

Canada 80% 81% 81% 77% 82% 81% 81% -1% 4% -4% -1%

Germany 77% 78% 75% 71% 76% 81% 75% -1% 3% 4% -5% -5% 6%
France 72% 70% 71% 67% 75% 71% 72% 2% -1% 4% -8% 4% -1%
European Union 72% 70% 70% 66% 71% n/a n/a 2% n/c 4% -5% n/a n/a
United Nations 70% 69% 71% 67% 72% 73% 74% 1% -2% 4% -5% -1% -1%
My country 70% 69% 68% 68% 70% 68% 70% 1% 1% n/c -2% 2% -2%
Great Britain 64% 66% 62% 63% 69% 67% 72% -2% 4% -1% -6% 2% -5%
United States 62% 50% 52% 50% 55% 64% 65% 12% -2% 2% -5% -9% -1%
The World Bank 62% 61% 61% 57% 61% 58% 59% 1% n/c 4% -4% 3% -1%
The International Monetary Fund (or IMF) 60% 59% 58% 56% 59% 56% 57% 1% 1% 2% -3% 3% -1%
NATO 60% 60% 60% 57% n/a n/a n/a n/c n/c 3% n/a n/a n/a
India 48% 50% 52% 51% 59% 55% 56% -2% -2% 1% -8% 4% -1%
Russia 45% 46% 45% 43% 50% 46% 42% -1% 1% 2% -T1% 4% 4%
China 43% 42% 53% 53% 58% 55% 53% 1% -11% n/c -5% 3% 2%
Israel 40% 39% 36% 35% 43% 37% 33% 1% 3% 1% -8% 6% 4%
Saudi Arabia 40% 42% 39% 34% n/a n/a n/a -2% 3% 5% n/a n/a n/a
Iran 24% 27% 25% 25% 31% 26% 25% -3% 2% n/c -6% 5% 1%
Afghanistan 19% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Q2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY POSITIVE/SOMEWHAT POSITIVE)] THINKING ABOUT THE NEXT
DECADE, WOULD YOU SAY THE FOLLOWING COUNTRIES OR ORGANIZATIONS WILL HAVE AN
38 — © Ipsos | World Affairs OVERALL POSITIVE OR A NEGATIVE INFLUENCE ON WORLD AFFAIRS? @

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, Russia, and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population.



‘*' INFLUENCERS — CANADA

CHANGE TOTAL POSITIVE

Global Country Average n/c 80%

Colombia -3%
Mexico -2%
Peru -1%

South Korea 7%
Canada -3%

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE |

91%
90%
89%
88%
86%

Argentina n/c 86%
Chile -2% 85%
Poland 3% 85%
Brazil 1% 85%

Australia -5%
South Africa n/c
Spain 8%
Netherlands -4%
Sweden -3%
Great Britain -7%
India -1%

United States -6%
Hungary 4%
Malaysia 9%
France 2%
Belgium -1%
Germany -1%
Japan 3%

Italy 1%

Turkey n/c
Saudi Arabia -8%
Russia -2%
China -6%

80%
80%
79%
79%
79%
77%
73%

70%

63%

60%

53%

39 - © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban,
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

85%
84%
84%
84%
84%
83%
83%
83%

Q2.1. [CANADA] THINKING ABOUT
THE NEXT DECADE, WOULD YOU
SAY THE FOLLOWING
COUNTRIES OR ORGANIZATIONS
WILL HAVE AN OVERALL
POSITIVE OR A NEGATIVE
INFLUENCE ON WORLD
AFFAIRS?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




=
— INFLUENCERS - U.S.

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Peru

India

South Korea
Colombia
United States
Brazil

Japan
South Africa
Poland
Argentina
Mexico
Malaysia
Hungary
Chile

Spain

Saudi Arabia
Australia
Italy

Great Britain
France
Canada
Netherlands
Sweden
Belgium
Germany
China
Russia
Turkey

40 - © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban,

13%
16%
2%
24%
11%
1%
2%
11%
10%
8%
14%
11%
15%
14%
11%
23%
-4%
16%
10%
16%
21%
23%
22%
21%
20%
25%
2%
6%
3%

62%

TOTAL POSITIVE

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE |

84%
84%

79%
78%
78%
7%
75%
74%
72%

71%

70%

64%

64%

63%

63%

59%
59%
57%
55%
55%
53%

51%

50%

48%

47%

41%

37%

36%

educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

Q2.11. [US] THINKING ABOUT THE
NEXT DECADE, WOULD YOU SAY
THE FOLLOWING COUNTRIES OR
ORGANIZATIONS WILL HAVE AN
OVERALL POSITIVE OR A
NEGATIVE INFLUENCE ON
WORLD AFFAIRS?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




INFLUENCERS - NATO STRONGLY POSITIVE .

CHANGE TOTAL POSITIVE SOMEWHAT POSITIVE |

Global Country Average n/c 60%

Poland 4% 80%
India 1% 73%

70%
69%
68%
67%
67%

Netherlands 1%
Hungary 8%
Great Britain  -5%
South Korea 6%
Australia 3%

Canada n/c 66%
Japan 4% 66%
Peru -1% 65%

64%
63%
62%
61%
61%

South Africa 3%
Sweden n/c
Belgium 1%

Colombia -4%
United States -3%

ltaly 3% 59%
Mexico -6% 59%
Spain 2% 58%

57%
56% Q2.16. NATO] THINKING ABOUT
5506 THE NEXT DECADE, WOULD YOU

Turkey 11%
Germany -2%
Malaysia 3%

. SAY THE FOLLOWING
Brazil -9% 54% COUNTRIES OR ORGANIZATIONS
Chile -5% 51% WILL HAVE AN OVERALL

China -3%
France 3%
Saudi Arabia -8%
Argentina -1%
Russia 2%

51% PO TN B T
51% e

48% BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
48% (N=22016)

32% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]

41 - © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, M
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.




W

—~— N

CHANGE

Global Country Average
China

India

South Africa
Peru

Mexico
South Korea
Brazil
Colombia
Poland
Great Britain
Sweden
Malaysia
Hungary
Argentina
Netherlands
Australia
Canada
Belgium
Chile

United States
Russia
Spain

Italy

Japan
Turkey
Saudi Arabia
Germany
France

42 - © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,

2%
2%
-1%
1%
n/c
-6%
3%
n/c
-5%
1%
n/c
1%
-3%
3%
3%
3%
-2%
n/c
8%
2%
-4%
-1%
22%
5%
4%
12%
-3%
n/c
5%

16%

20%

9%

6

1

5%

6%
4%

16%

%

1
15%

16%
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14%

13%
0%
12%

16%

II IB H
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educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

w

2 INFLUENCERS — UNITED NATIONS

55%

68%

59%
62%
57%
59%
63%
54%
61%
55%
57%
59%
52%
51%
54%
51%
53%
57%
45%
44%
54%
55%

47%

TOTAL POSITIVE

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

70%
84%
82%
82%
81%
77%
77%
76%
76%
75%
74%
74%
74%
73%
71%
70%
70%
69%
66%
66%
65% 2.5 [UNITED NATIONS] THINKING
64% ABOUT THE NEXT DECADE,
0 WOULD YOU SAY THE
64% FOLLOWING COUNTRIES OR
63% ORGANIZATIONS WILL HAVE AN
62% OVERALL POSITIVE OR A
0 NEGATIVE INFLUENCE ON
61% WORLD AFFAIRS?
61% BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
60% (N=22016)
59% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




. INFLUENCERS — GERMANY

CHANGE
29%

Global Country Average
Colombia
Peru

Mexico
South Africa
India
Netherlands
Spain

South Korea
Argentina
Chile
Germany
Sweden
Belgium
Malaysia
Australia
Brazil
Canada
France
China

Japan
Russia
Hungary
Great Britain
Saudi Arabia
United States
Turkey

Italy

Poland
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Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,

n/c
n/c
-2%
-3%
n/c
1%
-3%
4%
2%
-2%
-2%
-1%
-1%
1%
7%
-2%
-1%
1%
1%
-1%
2%
n/c
n/c
-7%
-6%
-3%
6%
12%
-5%

6%
26%

13%
20%
11%
28%
24%
1
12%
11%
10%
12%

= S S=
> ©
SN TR &
N >
=
> N N
2
o

12
5%

12%

12

17%
10%
20%

9%

educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

62%
62%
58%
60%
59%
58%
71%
63%
72%
54%
58%
65%
67%
69%
69%
66%
56%
65%
69%
63%
70%
60%
60%
63%
54%
60%
47%
58%
55%

TOTAL POSITIVE

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

77%
88%
87%
86%
85%
84%
84%
83%
83%
83%
83%
80%
80%
79%
79%
78%
77%
75%
75%
75% Q2.3 [GERMANY] THINKING
74% ABOUT THE NEXT DECADE,
WOULD YOU SAY THE
73% FOLLOWING COUNTRIES OR
7204 ORGANIZATIONS WILL HAVE
790 AN OVERALL POSITIVE OR A
0 NEGATIVE INFLUENCE ON
71% WORLD AFFAIRS?
70% BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)
607% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
o 06/5 Yo 2020]
0




' INFLUENCERS — FRANCE

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Peru
Colombia
India

Mexico
Argentina
South Africa
Chile

South Korea
Brazil

Spain
France
Sweden
United States
Malaysia
Canada
Japan
Netherlands
Germany
Hungary
Poland
Australia
China
Belgium
Russia
Great Britain
Italy

Saudi Arabia -19%

Turkey
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2%
1%
-1%
3%
-1
5%
4%
-2%
10%
n/c
4%
6%
4%
1%
9%
n/c
5%
7%
-1%
9%
10%
-7%
-3%
2%
1%
-7%
8%

2%

11%

4%

8%
1

1

8%

8%
8%

6%
11%
7%

25%
22%
28%
19%
19%
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61%
64%
66%
57%
65%
63%
60%
68%
75%
57%
69%
65%
68%
64%
64%
64%
68%
65%
66%
64%
61%
61%
58%
62%
57%
52%
52%
34%
34%

45%
41%

TOTAL POSITIVE

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

72%
89%
87%
85%
84%
82%
81%
80%
79%
78%
78%
77%
74%
73%
73%
72%
72%
72%
70%
69%
69% Q2.6 [FRANCE] THINKING ABOUT
69% THE NEXT DECADE, WOULD YOU
0 SAY THE FOLLOWING
68% COUNTRIES OR ORGANIZATIONS
67% WILL HAVE AN OVERALL
64% POSITIVE OR A NEGATIVE
0 INFLUENCE ON WORLD
59% AFFAIRS?
58% BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




INFLUENCERS — EUROPEAN

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Colombia
Peru

Mexico

India

Spain

South Korea
Brazil

South Africa
Chile

Italy
Argentina
Malaysia
Hungary
Poland
Netherlands
Sweden
Australia
Canada
Japan
Germany
China
United States
France
Saudi Arabia
Belgium
Great Britain
Turkey
Russia
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Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,

2%
n/c
n/c
-3%
-1%
3%
7%
1%
1%
-3%
17%
3%
2%
6%
2%
2%
10%
2%
n/c
6%
-3%
-3%
-5%
1%
-5%
2%
1%
5%
-1%

16%
25%
29%
6%
25%
19%

N

6%
26%
5%
%

20%
11%
2%

13%
13%

H
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N
= N
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10%
12

8%

8%
14%

Q
® S
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sl I3
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8%

educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

UNION

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l

TOTAL POSITIVE SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

56% 72%
60% 84%
55% 83%
56% 82%
56% 81%
62% 80%
73% 79%
53% 79%
53% 78%
61% 76%
63% 75%
54% 74%
63% 73%
51% 73%
49% 72%
59% 72%
59% 72%
59% 71%
60% 70%
64% 69%
59% 69%
57% 68%
57% 65%
56% 64% Q2.2 [EUROPEAN UNION] THINKING ABOUT THE NEXT
50% 63% DECADE, WOULD YOU SAY THE FOLLOWING
g 0 COUNTRIES OR ORGANIZATIONS WILL HAVE AN
532’0/ 600/63 /o OVERALL POSITIVE OR A NEGATIVE INFLUENCE ON
0 0 WORLD AFFAIRS?
37% 57% BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS (N=22016)
46% 53% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




INFLUENCERS — ‘MY COUNTRY’ STRONGLY POSITIVE [l

CHANGE TOTAL POSITIVE SOMEWHAT POSITIVE
Global Country Average 104 17% 53% 70%

Australia _so 23% 61% 84%

South Korea goy, 15% 68% 84%
Saudi Arabia 7o, 38% 82%
Netherlands 504 65% 79%
Malaysia .49 49% 78%
Mexico 39 60% 7%
Sweden 39 61% 7%
Peru _10 56% 76%
Chile 69 60% 73%
ltaly 69 61% 71%
Spain 69 62% 69%
Japan p/c 62% 69%
Belgium 99 58% 65% Q2.4 [MY COUNTRY] THINKING
ABOUT THE NEXT DECADE,
Turkey 5% 37% 62% WOULD YOU SAY THE
South Africa 5% 42% 62% FOLLOWING COUNTRIES OR
ORGANIZATIONS WILL HAVE AN
Colombia -3% 48% 61% OVERALL POSITIVE OR A
_ NEGATIVE INFLUENCE ON
Brazil -6% 44% 61% WORLD AFFAIRS?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS,
Poland -5% 44% 58% EXCLUDING RUSSIA, CANADA,
. CHINA, FRANCE, GERMANY, UK,
Argentina -3% 46% 56% INDIA, US, CHINA (N=140009)
Hungary -3% 40% 49% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]

46 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban, &
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.




4

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Peru

South Africa
India
Colombia
Australia
Mexico

Chile

South Korea
United States
Malaysia
Japan
Canada
Brazil

Great Britain
Argentina
Saudi Arabia
Poland
China
Sweden
Hungary
Russia
Turkey
Spain

Italy
Netherlands
France
Belgium
Germany
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-1%
1%
-1%
n/c
-4%
1%
-2%
-3%
9%
-5%
7%
7%
-2%
-3%
-3%
2%
-1%
-5%
1%
-6%
-10%
-1%
6%
-4%
-5%
-3%
-3%
-5%
-5%

12%

6%
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23%
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19%

16

16%

10%

=

16%
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Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa,
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

27%
5%
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slele
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32%
30%

Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,

37%

»w INFLUENCERS — GREAT BRITAIN

53%
59%
53%
54%
61%
64%
62%
64%
71%
60%
66%
69%
63%
55%
55%
51%
51%
54%
50%
51%
49%
43% 50%
41% 50%
43% 49%
44% 49%
43% 48%
42%
36%
34%

TOTAL POSITIVE

82%

64%
80%
80%
80%
79%
78%
77%
77%
7%
76%
74%
74%
72%
71%
66%
65%
64%
59%
59%
56%

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

Q2.15 [GREAT BRITAIN] THINKING
ABOUT THE NEXT DECADE,
WOULD YOU SAY THE
FOLLOWING COUNTRIES OR
ORGANIZATIONS WILL HAVE AN
OVERALL POSITIVE OR A
NEGATIVE INFLUENCE ON
WORLD AFFAIRS?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




@ INFLUENCERS — THE WORLD BANK sTrRonGLY PosTIVE [l

CHANGE TOTAL POSITIVE SOMEWHAT POSITIVE
Global Country Average 1% 51% 62%
India 3% 52% 84%
China 8% 65% 80%
Peru 6% 52% 80%

South Africa 3% 48% 78%
Malaysia -1% 60% 74%
Mexico -3% 54% 73%

South Korea 6% 66% 72%

Brazil -1% 53% 70%
Colombia -3% 48% 67%
Poland 6% 57% 65%
Chile 2% 52% 64%
Saudi Arabia -3% 48% 64%
Japan 2% 59% 63%
Netherlands -1% 57% 62%
Sweden -4% 53% 59%
Australia n/c 51% 58%
Canada n/c 52% 58%
Spain -4% 49% 56%
Argentina 5% 42% 56%

Great Britain -6% 49% 56% ?ﬁﬁ}[g“g Xvé)ciljg E:é\l E]EXT
Hungary 2% 6% 47% 53% DECADE, WOULD YOU SAY THE
Belgium 3% 48% 52% FOLLOWING COUNTRIES OR

ORGANZATIONS WL KAVE
Turkey 3% 39% 52% NEGATIVE INFLUENCE ON
ltaly 9% 46% 51% WORLD AFFAIRS?

United States -3% 45% 50% BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
France 2% 46% 49% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]
Germany n/c 39% 42%

48 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban, M
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.




82%

SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

Q2.9 [THE INTERNATIONAL
MONETARY FUND] THINKING
ABOUT THE NEXT DECADE,
WOULD YOU SAY THE
FOLLOWING COUNTRIES OR
ORGANIZATIONS WILL HAVE AN
OVERALL POSITIVE OR A
NEGATIVE INFLUENCE ON
WORLD AFFAIRS?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

B Al
NS INFLUENCERS — THE INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND stroneLy rosmive [l
. CHANGE TOTAL POSITIVE
Global Country Average 1% 50% 60%
India 3% 53%
Peru 5% 52% 79%
China -1% 63% 78%
South Africa 2% 50% 76%
Malaysia -2% 57% 69%
South Korea 9% 64% 68%
Poland 7% 59% 68%
Mexico -4% 49% 67%
Chile 5% 53% 64%
Japan 3% 60% 64%
Colombia -7% 45% 62%
Netherlands 3% 56% 62%
Sweden -1% 58% 62%
Brazil -2% 48% 61%
Saudi Arabia -2% 45% 61%
Great Britain -5% 52% 58%
Spain -2% 48% 56%
Australia -2% 7% 49% 55%
Hungary 3% 48% 54%
Canada 1% 48% 52%
Belgium 3% L4 48% 51%
ltaly 7% 45% 51%
Russia 4% 45% 51%
France 1% L4 46% 50%
United States -2% 45% 50%
Germany -3% K4 44% 47%
Argentina 7% 35% 46%
Turkey 2% 30% 43%

49 - © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,

educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




INFLUENCERS — INDIA

CHANGE TOTAL POSITIVE
Global Country Average -2% 42% 48%
India n/c 36%
Japan 3% 61% 66%
South Africa 3% 53% 65%
Russia -9% 59% 63%
Mexico -8% 52% 59%
Peru -5% 52% 59%
Australia 5% 6% 50% 56%
United States -2% 51% 55%
Colombia -6% 50% 54%
Brazil -5% 44% 52%
Malaysia 7% 45% 52%
Chile -6% 47% 51%
Argentina -4% 46% 50%
South Korea 1% 45% 48%
Poland -3% 43% 47%
Saudi Arabia -7% 40% 46%
Great Britain -5% Y4 41% 45%
Canada n/c &% 40% 43%
China 3% 33% 40%
Spain -2% 35% 39%
Hungary 3% X% 37% 39%
Sweden -4% % 35% 37%
France n/ic T 35% 36%
Turkey -4% 30% 33%
Germany -1% %% 31% 33%
Netherlands -1% X% 30% 32%
Italy -4% WEEZ 28% 31%
Belgium 1% 4% 28% 30%

50 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa,
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

88%

Q2.10 [INDIA] THINKING ABOUT
THE NEXT DECADE, WOULD YOU
SAY THE FOLLOWING
COUNTRIES OR ORGANIZATIONS
WILL HAVE AN OVERALL
POSITIVE OR A NEGATIVE
INFLUENCE ON WORLD
AFFAIRS?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




WY \NFLUENCERS - RUSSIA

CHANGE TOTAL POSITIVE
Global Country Average -1% 35% 45%

China 5% 65%

India -4% 52% 7%
Russia -4% 50% 7%
Mexico -3% 53% 74%

Peru -9% 50% 71%

Malaysia 5% 58% 66%

Colombia 1% 46% 65%
South Africa n/c 45% 59%

Argentina -7% 44% 59%

Brazil -8% 45% 56%

Chile -5% 43% 53%
Turkey nic 40% 52%

Saudi Arabia -9% 38% 52%
South Korea 3% ¥ 40% 42%
Hungary 1% 35% 38%
Spain 1% 34% 37%
Italy -5% 33% 37%
Australia 6% 6% 26% 32%
Japan n/c &R 28% 30%
France -1% €& 25% 28%
Canada 5% P& 23% 25%
Germany 3% 21% 25%
United States -1% 18% 21%
Belgium -4% &I 18% 21%
Great Britain 6% 17% 20%
Netherlands 9% &% 17% 19%
Sweden -4% X% 15% 17%
Poland -5% 11% 14%

51 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

85%

Q2.12 [RUSSIA] THINKING ABOUT
THE NEXT DECADE, WOULD YOU
SAY THE FOLLOWING
COUNTRIES OR ORGANIZATIONS
WILL HAVE AN OVERALL
POSITIVE OR A NEGATIVE
INFLUENCE ON WORLD
AFFAIRS?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




@ INFLUENCERS — CHINA

CHANGE
Global Country Average n/c 32%
Russia -5%
Peru 7%
Mexico 2%
Malaysia 2%
Brazil 5%
South Africa 8%
Saudi Arabia -2
Colombia 3%
Argentina n/c
Chile 1%
Spain n/c 37%
Turkey -4% 32%
India 9% 25%
Hungary -1% 34%
Poland 29 EIZ) 32%
Italy -10% 25%
Japan 29, EEA 22% 26%
France 1% 2% 23% 25%
Belgium -6% & 24% 25%
Australia 1% 18% 25%
Netherlands -204 21% 24%
Great Britain 50, EY4) 21% 24%
United States -19% 21% 23%
Germany -1% 20% 23%
Sweden -4% 18% 21%
South Korea -50 Rl 18% 21%
Canada nj/c 17% 21%

52 - © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

43%
59%
49%
51%
53%
42%
40%
43%
42%
38%
44%
46%
43%
39%
37%
35%
31%

TOTAL POSITIVE

76%
75%
74%
70%
64%
64%
63%
61%
59%
57%

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

Q2.7 [CHINA] THINKING ABOUT
THE NEXT DECADE, WOULD YOU
SAY THE FOLLOWING
COUNTRIES OR ORGANIZATIONS
WILL HAVE AN OVERALL
POSITIVE OR A NEGATIVE
INFLUENCE ON WORLD
AFFAIRS?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS,
EXCLUDING CHINA (N=21016)
[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




S

INFLUENCERS - ISRAEL

44%

A 4
CHANGE
Global Country Average 2% 34% 40%
India 2% 43%
Russia -3% 52%
United States -1% 43%
South Africa n/c 41%
China 4% 46%
Brazil -10% 37%
Colombia -29% 39%
Argentina 2% 41%
South Korea 9% 43%
Peru -3% 40%
Mexico -3% 38%
Australia 3% 35% 41%
ltaly 6% &34 35% 38%
Canada 3% 34% 37%
Hungary 5% kY% 33% 36%
Chile -29% 31% 36%
Germany 8% &Y 33% 35%
France 9% % 33% 35%
Spain 9% [FEA 31% 35%
Poland 5% % 31% 33%
Japan nic XX 28% 31%
Great Britain 4% B4 26% 30%
Netherlands 5% €4 26% 29%
Sweden -8% K4 25% 28%
Malaysia n/c 20% 25%
Belgium 4% %X 22% 24%
Turkey -29% 17% 20%

83 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,

educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

TOTAL POSITIVE

66%
58%
55%
54%
53%
50%

49%

49%

49%
49%

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

Q2.13 [ISRAEL] THINKING ABOUT
THE NEXT DECADE, WOULD YOU
SAY THE FOLLOWING
COUNTRIES OR ORGANIZATIONS
WILL HAVE AN OVERALL
POSITIVE OR A NEGATIVE
INFLUENCE ON WORLD
AFFAIRS?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS,
EXCLUDING SAUDI ARABIA
(N=21515)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




CHANGE

Global Country Average -1%
Saudi Arabia 8%
Malaysia 5%
India n/c

China 5%
South Africa -4%
Colombia -3%
Mexico -5%
South Korea -1%
Peru -3%
Russia -3%
Japan -1%
Brazil -10%
Argentina -9%
Chile -10%
Poland -2%
Australia 2%
Italy 1%

Great Britain 5%
Spain -2%
Canada 4%
United States -5%
Hungary -3%
Turkey 1%
Germany 1%
Netherlands 4%
France -2%
Belgium -7%
Sweden -4%

54 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,

33%

INFLUENCERS — SAUDI ARABIA

40%

58%

43%
45%
46%
DO/ 50%
43%
5% 44%
3% 45%
39%
34%
33%
33%
5% 30%
25% 29%
4% 23% 27%
23% 27%
24% 26%
4% 21% 25%
0/ 22% 24%
0/ 21% 23%
DO/t 19% 21%
DO 18% 20%
DO/ 18% 20%
DO/t 14% 16%
DO/ 13% 15%

educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

55%
48%
57%

55%

54%
53%
52%
51%
48%
48%
47%
39%
39%
36%
34%

TOTAL POSITIVE

34%
74%
71%

66%

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

92%

Q2.17 [SAUDI ARABIA] THINKING
ABOUT THE NEXT DECADE,
WOULD YOU SAY THE
FOLLOWING COUNTRIES OR
ORGANIZATIONS WILL HAVE AN
OVERALL POSITIVE OR A
NEGATIVE INFLUENCE ON
WORLD AFFAIRS?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




@ |NFLUENCERS - IRAN

CHANGE TOTAL POSITIVE
Global Country Average -3% 21% 24%
China 1% 51% 59%
India 1% 39% 53%
Malaysia 8% 45% 53%
Russia -12% &% 34% 36%
South Africa 1% 26% 32%
Mexico -11% 26% 30%
Brazil -13% LA 23% 27%
South Korea -20% [ 26% 27%
Peru -8% 23% 27%
Colombia -6% g% 23% 26%
Japan -1% 24% 25%
Saudi Arabia -5% 19% 24%
Australia 2% 19% 23%
Chile -5% % 20% 22%
Turkey -11% % 18% 20%
Spain -1% K 18% 19%
Argentina -9% 16% 18%
ltaly n/c H 15% 16%
Canada 2% H 15% 16%
United States 1% 13% 16%
Great Britain 4% 13% 16%
Poland -6% %% 12% 14%
Hungary -1% & 12% 14%
Belgium -1% %% 10% 12%

Netherlands 3% 10% 11%
Germany -2% & 9% 11%
France -4% 9% 11%
Sweden -6% [ 9% 10%
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Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban,
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

STRONGLY POSITIVE [l
SOMEWHAT POSITIVE

Q2.14 [IRAN] THINKING ABOUT
THE NEXT DECADE, WOULD YOU
SAY THE FOLLOWING
COUNTRIES OR ORGANIZATIONS
WILL HAVE AN OVERALL
POSITIVE OR A NEGATIVE
INFLUENCE ON WORLD
AFFAIRS?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




INFLUENCERS — AFGHANISTAN

TOTAL POSITIVE STRONGLY POSITIVE .

Global Country Average 16% 19% SOMEWHAT POSITIVE
China 45% 52%
Malaysia 43% 51%
Saudi Arabia 32% 39%
India 24% 38%
South Africa 23% 28%
Mexico i) 20% 24%
Brazil 18% 22%
Colombia £ 18% 21%
Peru 17% 21%
Australia 16% 19%
Russia T 17% 19%
Turkey &% 16% 18%
Japan ¥ 16% 17%
Chile X% 15% 17%
South Korea X% 14% 16%
Spain &4 12% 15%
Argentina 12% 14%
Poland 11% 14%
Great Britain 10% 14%
United States &% 10% 12%
Canada & 10% 12% Q2.18 [AFGHANISTAN] THINKING
taly 8%  12% WOULD YOUSAYTIE
Hungary B 10% 11% FOLLOWING COUNTRIES OR
Germany &L 7%  10% ORGANIZATIONS WILL HAVE AN
Belgium T 8% 9% OVERALL POSITIVE OR A
Netherlands TZ 6% = 8% WORLD AFEAIRST
France [ 7% 8% BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
Sweden | 5% 5% (N=22016)

56 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in mainland China, India, South Africa, Peru, Mexico, Brazil, Colombia, Malaysia, Chile, Russia, Turkey and Saudi Arabia tend to be more urban, @
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.




WORLD AFFAIRS
VALUES

Citizens of 28 Countries Assess Threats and
Engagement in International Affairs
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ECONOMIC POWER IS MORE IMPORTANT IN WORLD AFFAIRS
THAN MILITARY POWER

Global Country Average
South Africa
Belgium
Sweden
Argentina
South Korea
Turkey

India

Italy
Hungary
Malaysia
France
Spain
Germany
Chile
Colombia
Russia
Poland
Japan
Mexico
Brazil

Saudi Arabia
Peru
Canada
Australia
Great Britain
Netherlands

United States
58 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

-2%
7%
2%
-2%
-1%
4%
1%
-2%
n/c
n/c
-2%
n/c
-1%
1%
-2%
1%
-3%
1%
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TOTAL AGREE

53%

42%
63%

63%

44%
63%
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48%

53%

57%

58%

56%

61%

64%

44%

48%

50%

62%

60%

47%

47%

50%

41%

60%

58%

58%

58%

51% 64%

69%

STRONGLY AGREE [l

8% SOMEWHAT AGREE
84%
83%
82%
82%
81%
81%
81%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
79%
79%
79% Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU
78% AGREE OR DISAGREE ABOUT
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:
78% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
7% fgiilﬁé?— CHANGE FROM 2020]
76%
76%
76%
76%
75%
74%
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OVER THE LAST YEAR THE WORLD BECAME MORE DANGERQOUS

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Colombia
Peru

South Korea
United States
Chile

South Africa
Turkey
Argentina
Mexico
Canada
Brazil
France
Poland
Australia
Belgium
Hungary
Japan
Saudi Arabia
Great Britain
Russia
Spain
Netherlands
India
Sweden
Italy
Malaysia
Germany

China
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Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban,
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n/c
-3%
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-2%
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1%

-4%
2%
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1%
n/c

4%

-4%
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2%
-3%
-1%
-4%
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- 33% | 49%
- 54%
. 5% |

66%
52%
55%
53%
50%
57%
53%
58%

51%
54%
50%
58%

54%
47%
43%
56%

52%

55%

55%

educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

TOTAL AGREE

82%

37%
38%

45%
37%
39%
35%
40%
40%

STRONGLY AGREE [l
SOMEWHAT AGREE

91%
90%
88%
86%
86%
86%
85%

85%
84%

83%
83%
82%
82%
82%
82%
81%

80%
80%
80%
80%
80%

79%
79%
78%
7%
77%
17%
68%

Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU
AGREE OR DISAGREE ABOUT
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




GIVEN THE DANGERS IN THE WORLD, MY GOVERNMENT NEEDS TO SPEND
MORE ON MY COUNTRY’S MILITARY

CHANGE

Global Country Average
India
Malaysia
South Korea
South Africa
Poland
Sweden
Turkey
Australia
United States
Netherlands
France
Great Britain
Argentina
Germany
Canada
Japan

Peru

Russia
Spain
Belgium
Mexico
Brazil
Colombia
Chile
Hungary

Italy
60 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the

general population.
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8%
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-5%
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3%
-12%
10%
12%
3%
1%

14%

54%

58%

37%
50%

44%

39%

42%

41%

44%

43%

41%

32%

38% 47%
39% 47%
38% 46%
31% 45%
33% 44%
35% 44%
35% 43%
30% 42%
24% 38%

24% 35%

25% 34%

28% 33%

26% 33%

38%

49%

TOTAL AGREE

STRONGLY AGREE [l
SOMEWHAT AGREE

Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU
AGREE OR DISAGREE ABOUT
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:
BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA AND
SAUDI ARABIA RESPONDENTS
(N=20515)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




| EXPECT IN THE NEXT 25 YEARS WE COULD SEE ANOTHER WORLD
CONFLICT INVOLVING SUPERPOWERS SIMILAR TO WORLD WARS 1 & 2

CHANGE TOTAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE [l
Global Country Average 19 44% 63% SOMEWHAT AGREE
Colombia -204 46% 77%
Peru 1% A7% 7%
Chile 294 49% 76%
India 19 48% 75%

Malaysia 1% 54% 74%

Australia 6% 51% 73%

Mexico 5% A7% 72%

South Africa 3% 42% 72%
United States 3% 49% 70%
Spain 4% 52% 70%

Poland 11% 49% 66%

Argentina -39% 41% 66%

Turkey -6% 39% 63%

Russia -1% 48% 63%

Canada 1% 46% 63%

Brazil -29% 39% 62%

Saudi Arabia -10% 45% 62%

Netherlands 4% 44% 60%
France -29 44% 59%
Belgium -3% 45% 59%
China -2% 49% 58%

Hungary -3% 43% 57% Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU
Great Britain 5% 1500 43% 56% AGREE OR DISAGREE ABOUT
South Korea -4% 45% 52% BASE ALL RESPONDENTS

Sweden 6% 38% 49% (N=22016)

Germany -2% 37% 46% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]

ltaly -1% 34% 45%
61 — © Ipsos | World Affairs  Japan 1% 31% 36% @
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban,

educated, and/or affluent than the general population.



THE REVOLUTION IN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY WILL UNDERMINE AND
DESTROY THE DEMOCRATIC FREEDOMS THAT EXIST IN THE WORLD

CHANGE
TO DAYGlobal Country Average 1%

India
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United States
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Hungary
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Germany
South Korea
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China
Sweden
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Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban,
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n/c
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4%
1%
6%
4%
3%
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-2%
13%
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-2%
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-4%
-5%
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1%
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educated, and/or affluent than the general population.
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40%

45%

TOTAL AGREE
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65%
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63%
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56%
56%
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32%

42%
33%
34%
33%

46%
45%
42%
39%
35%

STRONGLY AGREE [l
SOMEWHAT AGREE

Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU
AGREE OR DISAGREE ABOUT
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




INTERNATIONAL
INSTITUTIONS
AND AGREEMENTS

Citizens of 28 Countries Assess Threats and

Engagement in International Affairs




| WOULD HAVE MORE RESPECT FOR GLOBAL INSTITUTIONS AND AGREEMENTS IF
DEMOCRATIC NATIONS HAD MORE INFLUENCE OVER THEM THAN
AUTHORITARIAN NATIONS

Global Country Average
India

South Korea
Malaysia
Peru

South Africa
China
Belgium
Chile
Sweden
Poland
Colombia
Argentina
Saudi Arabia
Turkey
France
Germany
Mexico
Australia
Hungary
Brazil

Italy

Canada
Spain

Great Britain
Netherlands
Russia
United States

Japan
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Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban,

56%

75%

63%
53%
67%

65%

49%
49%
57%

50%
44%
54%

42%
63%

61%

52%

60%

51%

48%
62%

57%

59%

59%

57%

54%

54%

60%

educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

54%

TOTAL AGREE

STRONGLY AGREE [l

78% SOMEWHAT AGREE
86%
85%
84%
84%
83%
83%
80%
80%
80%
79%
79%
78%
78%
76%
76% Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU
76% AGREE OR DISAGREE ABOUT
76% THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:
76% BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)
76% CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]
76%
76%
75%
74%
74%
73%
72%
71%

65%




NEED FOR NEW INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
TOP2BOX AGREE (Strongly Agree/Somewhat Agree)

X2. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS (IS THAT STRONGLY, SOMEWHAT)
BASE: 2021 (N=22016)

The world’s international organizations, that is organizations where
countries get together to discuss and deal with the big challenges facing
the world today such as the global pandemic, climate change and
international peace, have done a good job of deal

58%

The world needs new international agreements and institutions that

should be led by democratic countries 83%

65 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.



COUNTRIES LEAST LIKELY TO COMPLY

China NI 32%
United States NG 24%
Russia NG 21%
Don't know NG 16%
Afghanistan NG 129%
North Korea N 0%
Iran I 3%
Other INNEEGEGEGEE 5%
India NN 5%
Venezuela I 5%
Germany I 4%
Israel NG 4%
France I 4%
Brazil I 3%
United Kingdom [ 3%
Japan M 3%
Nothing I 2%
Canada I 2%
Saudi Arabia I 2%

Korea I 2%

Argentina Il 2%
lrag I 2%

Cuba 1 2%
Colombia 1l 2%
Great Britain [l 2%
Turkey M 1%
England M 1%
Pakistan [l 1%

66 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Saudi Arabia and South Africa tend to be more urban, educated, and/or

affluent than the general population.

X3. IF NEW INTERNATIONAL
INSTITUTIONS AND
AGREEMENTS ARE CREATED TO
DEAL WITH THE BIG
CHALLENGES FACING THE
WORLD TODAY, WHICH
COUNTRY DO YOU BELIEVE
WOULD BE THE LEAST LIKELY TO
COMPLY?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)




COVID
RESPONSE

Citizens of 28 Countries Assess Threats and
Engagement in International Affairs

67 — © Ipsos | World Affairs




WE SHOULD CLOSE THE BORDERS OF MY COUNTRY AND NOT ALLOW ANYONE IN
OR OUT UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS OR COVID-19 IS PROVEN TO BE CONTAINED

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Malaysia
India
Turkey
China
Chile
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Saudi Arabia
United States
Peru
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South Africa
France
Mexico
Japan
Colombia
Argentina
Brazil
Russia
Great Britain
South Korea
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Hungary
Germany
Poland
Italy
Belgium
Netherlands
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Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban,
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-12%
-8%
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-25%
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35%

32%

30%
29%
27%

23%

educated, and/or affluent than the general population.
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28%

53%

42%
42%
36%
34%
40%
30%
38%
34%
43%
35%
32%
32%
34%
37%

45%

38%

48%
47%
45%

44%

42%

42%
42%
40%
34%

TOTAL AGREE

56%
48%
75%
70%
69%
69%
66%
64%
62%
62%
61%
60%
57%
56%
55%
54%

54%

54%

54%
53%

25%

STRONGLY AGREE [l
SOMEWHAT AGREE

85%

Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU
AGREE OR DISAGREE ABOUT
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
(N=22016)

CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK OR COVID-19 OUTBREAK HAS BEEN
CONTAINED AND WILL SOON BE OVER

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Saudi Arabia
India
Malaysia
China

South Korea
ltaly

South Africa
Spain
Argentina
Colombia
Peru

Chile
Hungary
Germany
Netherlands

12%
10%
9%
-2%
3%
23%
20%
7%
31%
17%
16%
21%
26%
13%
16%
20%

Russia -11%

Brazil
Mexico
France
Poland
Sweden
Belgium
Great Britain
Turkey
United States
Australia
Japan
Canada

69 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
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32%
31%
30%
30%
26%
24%
21%
23%
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23%

educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

35% 45%

53%
49%
48%
42%
35%
43%

42% 48%
38% 48%
38% 47%
37% 47%

36% 45%

33% 43%
36% 43%
34% 41%
32% 40%
30% 40%

37%
37%
35%
33%
32%
32%
30%
29%
28%
28%

TOTAL AGREE

Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban,

STRONGLY AGREE [l
SOMEWHAT AGREE

Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU
AGREE OR DISAGREE ABOUT
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS,
(N=22016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM 2020]




COUNTRY OR ORGANIZATION SHOWN GOOD LEADERSHIP IN DEALING

WITH THE COVID PANDEMIC

CHANGE

New Zealand _1o
Canada 19
Germany 19,
Sweden gop

The WHO g
European Union p/a
France 8

South Korea -39
The UK 11%

United Nations n/a

Your National

Government "M@

China 3%

The US 24%
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Note: Online samples in mainland China tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

vEs
NO |

Q.X. IN YOUR VIEW, HAS
THIS COUNTRY OR
ORGANIZATION SHOWN
GOOD LEADERSHIP IN
DEALING WITH THE COVID
PANDEMIC?

BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
(N=21016)

CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
2020]




THANK YOU

71 — © Ipsos | World Affairs

DR. DARRELL BRICKER
Global Service Line Leader, Public Affairs

300—160 Bloor Street East
Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4W 1B9

Direct Phone: 416.324.2001

email: Darrell.Bricker@ipsos.com
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful
insights into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens,
consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75
business solutions are based on primary data coming from our
surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or
observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext
Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120
and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0O000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPS:FP
WWW.Iipsos.com
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GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.




